
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 2 OF 12 - JUNE 5, 2010

450 Motocross

FREESTONE NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

29 A. Short  41:19.3541

1 C. Reed  41:19.6762

101 B. Townley  31:20.5053

800 M. Alessi  41:20.6674

33 J. Grant  21:20.7015

41 K. Regal  31:20.9496

24 B. Metcalfe  41:20.9917

32 K. Cunningham  41:21.0868

5 R. Dungey  31:21.1179

55 K. Chisholm  31:21.25810

35 M. Goerke  51:21.39211

18 D. Millsaps  41:21.53212

46 R. Sipes  21:21.62513

157 S. Hackley Jr.  21:21.82514

40 J. Moss  31:21.86315

43 S. Clarke  21:22.39316

10 T. Hahn  61:22.43617

71 K. Summers  41:22.73818

27 N. Wey  31:22.76219

712 M. Moss  41:22.77520

184 D. Stapleton  21:23.10321

134 T. Sewell  51:23.21722

209 H. Harrison  51:23.46523

69 A. Chatfield  31:23.49124

42 B. Evans  51:23.49225

26 M. Byrne  41:23.53526

88 R. Renner  21:23.80527

57 J. Browne  31:23.97928

771 T. O'Dell  21:23.98029

276 J. Jelderda  41:24.25530

241 D. Anderson  31:24.94731

201 C. Rodriguez  41:24.97232

122 D. Reardon  41:25.04133

294 C. Grantom  51:25.37634

196 T. Wharton  41:25.38735

167 R. Mills  21:25.84036

958 A. De Jager  41:25.85137

236 S. Kranyak  51:26.08538

168 D. Sani  21:26.17939

58 W. Peick  51:26.63240

247 T. Parks II  41:27.24841

229 J. Loop  31:27.46942

862 O. Barbaree  21:28.18643

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

800 M. Alessi  235.3521

33 J. Grant  235.4142

1 C. Reed  235.8063

55 K. Chisholm  235.9114

101 B. Townley  336.2005

24 B. Metcalfe  536.2566

29 A. Short  436.3977

712 M. Moss  236.4048

35 M. Goerke  536.5379

42 B. Evans  336.58910

18 D. Millsaps  436.64311

32 K. Cunningham  536.68612

46 R. Sipes  236.70413

40 J. Moss  336.76914

41 K. Regal  536.76915

209 H. Harrison  336.78316

10 T. Hahn  636.89917

57 J. Browne  236.93118

71 K. Summers  237.01219

27 N. Wey  237.19820

157 S. Hackley Jr.  237.25121

771 T. O'Dell  137.25222

5 R. Dungey  137.38923

69 A. Chatfield  537.39924

167 R. Mills  237.94225

276 J. Jelderda  437.97426

88 R. Renner  237.98727

184 D. Stapleton  338.13528

201 C. Rodriguez  538.13629

43 S. Clarke  238.17130

134 T. Sewell  538.36131

241 D. Anderson  138.41232

26 M. Byrne  438.60633

196 T. Wharton  438.69834

122 D. Reardon  438.71035

294 C. Grantom  538.78336

247 T. Parks II  238.87337

958 A. De Jager  239.06438

168 D. Sani  239.16639

862 O. Barbaree  239.32040

229 J. Loop  339.35041

58 W. Peick  239.41142

236 S. Kranyak  339.66643

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

1 C. Reed  213.0041

10 T. Hahn  613.1092

33 J. Grant  213.1493

18 D. Millsaps  213.2084

41 K. Regal  313.2335

101 B. Townley  313.2526

71 K. Summers  213.3617

32 K. Cunningham  513.3998

24 B. Metcalfe  513.4119

29 A. Short  413.46810

712 M. Moss  113.48011

800 M. Alessi  413.49112

57 J. Browne  213.50413

40 J. Moss  513.56614

35 M. Goerke  213.64215

27 N. Wey  313.70116

55 K. Chisholm  513.71817

134 T. Sewell  513.75618

46 R. Sipes  213.76919

43 S. Clarke  213.77020

5 R. Dungey  313.77321

26 M. Byrne  413.81722

276 J. Jelderda  113.87123

196 T. Wharton  513.90024

236 S. Kranyak  314.00125

209 H. Harrison  514.04226

88 R. Renner  314.05127

184 D. Stapleton  214.09728

241 D. Anderson  114.12729

42 B. Evans  514.12830

229 J. Loop  314.20031

771 T. O'Dell  114.20832

157 S. Hackley Jr.  314.22633

168 D. Sani  414.26334

201 C. Rodriguez  514.32435

862 O. Barbaree  214.35936

58 W. Peick  214.36637

958 A. De Jager  214.41838

294 C. Grantom  214.46639

69 A. Chatfield  314.51640

247 T. Parks II  214.53541

122 D. Reardon  314.63842

167 R. Mills  216.51943
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